

Mat Suit – 13/22
CIS – 13/22

Order No.6 dated 20.08.2022:

Today is fixed for hearing of petition under Section 151 CPC filed by the petitioner.

Both parties file hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocates of the parties in part.

At the time of hearing, I think that presence of the respondent is necessary.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Respondent is directed to remain present on the next date fixed for hearing of application under Section 151 CPC.

Fix 19.11.2022 for hearing of application under Section 151 CPC.

Dict. & corr. By me.
Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh
UID No. - WB665
Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.