

Present: Sri M.K. Rai,
Ld. ADJ-I, Serampore.

Mat. Suit 13/22

Order no. 20 Dated 23.07.2024

Both parties file haziras.

Petitioner files fresh vakalatnama.

Today is fixed for P.H.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 06.12.2024 for P.H.