

Mat Suit - 13/22

Order No.24 dt. 15.2.25

Today is fixed for P.H.

Respondent files hazira.

Petitioner also files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner also files a petition praying for another date for P.H on the ground stated therein. Copy received by other side with objectin.

Perused the record and petition.

The prayer for time of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is considered and allowed.

To 03.05.2025 for P.H.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore

