

Mat. Suit 13/22

Order no. 30 dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

No step is taken by the parties.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution of local bar association, due to sudden demise of one of the senior Ld. Advocates.

Fix 12.12.2025 for P.H.

D/C by me,